

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

In partial modification of this office earlier order no. 3619-24/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2017 dated 18.05.2017, I hereby authorize **Sh. Gorakh Nath Pandey**, **MACT (Pilot Court)**, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, under section 21(A) of the Punjab Court (Delhi amendment) Act 1997 to exercise all the powers to deal with and sign the business in respect of all kind of leaves of the Judicial Officers of the Delhi Higher Judicial Service and Delhi Judicial Service of North-East District, as vested in me under section 34 of the Punjab Court Act 1918.

In case Sh. Gorakh Nath Pandey, MACT (Pilot Court), happens to be on leave or is not available due to any reason, Sh. Raghubir Singh, ASJ-02, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, shall look after the aforesaid work.

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi will be done only through the undersigned.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 200 -05 /Power/Judl. /N-E/KKD/Delhi/2018

Dated: -08/01/18

15

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. The District & Sessions Judge (H.Q.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 3. All the Judicial Officers posted in this district.
- 4. Reader to the undersigned.

5. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts & Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.